Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Corrective assignment to correct assignee previously recorded under Reel/Frame: 002840/0462

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Levant Trading Inc.		11/29/2001	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fluoroseal Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 6418 Transcanada Highway West	
Internal Address:	nal Address: Montreal	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 1X4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1811826	FLUOROSEAL	
Registration Number:	1811827	FLUOROSEAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8206

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-684-6885

Email: tbreiner@bbpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Breiner & Breiner, L.L.C.
Address Line 1: 115 North Henry Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 19290

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-0290

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0588

900019555

00.00

CH \$65

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore A. Breiner
Signature:	/Theodore A. Breiner/
Date:	02/11/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment docs#page1.tif source=assignment docs#page2.tif source=assignment docs#page3.tif source=assignment docs#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0589

Form PTO-1594 CORDATION FORM (Rev.03/01) TRADEMARI	70 ON 17			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Flouroseal Inc. Internal Address:			
Levant Trading Inc.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address: 6418 Transcanada Highway West Montreal City: Quebec Country: CANADA PC: H4T 1X4			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes⊠ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other Execution Date: November 29, 2001	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Canada □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,811,826; 1,811,827			
Additional numbers a	ttached? □Yes ☒ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street P.O. Box 19290 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22320-0290	8. Deposit account number: 02-3690 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Theodore A. Breiner Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Industrie Industry Canada

Canadã

Français

Contact Us

Help

Search

Canada Site

Home

Site Map

About Us What's New

Index: ABCDEFGHIJKLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

Registration

strategis.gc.ca

<u>Licences, Legislation and Regulations</u> ► <u>Corporations Directorate</u>

Homepage



Corporation #3592359

Corporation Name(s):

FLUOROSEAL INC.

Old Name(s) and Change Date(s)

LEVANT TRADING INC. - 2001/11/29

COMMERCE DU LEVANT INC. - 2001/11/29

Mailing Address:

[Latest address on file]

Care of:

Street:

6418 TRANSCANADA HIGHWAY WEST

Location:

MONTREAL Quebec

Province: Postal Code:

H4T1X4

Country:

Canada

Registered Office Address:

[Latest address on file]

Care of:

Street:

6418 TRANSCANADA HIGHWAY WEST

Location:

MONTREAL Quebec

Province:

Postal Code:

H4T1X4

Country:

Canada

Country:

Canada

Reg. Off. Eff:

2001/11/23

Status

Date

Active

1999/02/23

ACT Name: Canada Business Corporations Act

Incorporation: 1999/02/23

Amalgamation: Continuance:

Anniversary: 1999/02/23

Import: -Export: - Proxy:

Prospectus: Take Over:

Revival:

Intent to Dissolve:

Revocation of Intent:

Update:2003/06/23

Page 1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003027 FRAME: 0591

Directors

NOTICE TO CLIENTS:

Please note that directors residential addresses are no longer available online. The request for this information can be made in writing directly to Corporations Canada by:

E-mail: corporationscanada@ic.gc.ca

Fax: (613) 941-0601 or 941-5789

Letter: Attn: Head, Information and Certification Unit

9th Floor, Jean Edmonds Tower South

365 Laurier Avenue West Ottawa, Ontario K1A OC8

Please provide contact name, e-mail address, business address, telephone number and fax number.

Current: 2

Last Update Date: 2000/01/25

Min: 1

Last Amendment:

Max: 10

Director(s) name(s):
ODILE SAADE

ZIAD Homsy

Top Directors AR/AS Financial Amalg Subs/Parent Bottom

Annual Return/Annual Summary(AR/AS)

NOTICE TO CLIENTS:

Following the transition period resulting from the November 24, 2001 amendments to the Canada Business Corporations Act, the Act now refers to a minimum of 50 shareholders instead of 15

Number of Shareholders:

>50 NO

Annual Meeting (Last):

2003/01/15

Enforcement Code:

Enforcement Date:

08/31

Taxation Year End:

AR/AS Filed:

Received - with Fee - 2002 Received - with Fee - 2001 Received - with Fee - 2000

Top Directors AR/AS Financial Amalg Subs/Parent Bottom

Financial

-inai	iciai report	S are on	y available	ioi distil	butting corpora	uons
Гор	<u>Directors</u>	AR/AS	<u>Financial</u>	<u>Amalg</u>	Subs/Parent	Bottom
		49				
Am	algama	itions				
No a	malgamatio	on inform	ation for th	is corpo	ration.	
Гор	Directors	AR/AS	Financial	Amalg	Subs/Parent	Bottom
_	4/0	مالد				
Parent/Subsidiary						
No p	arent/subs	idiary info	ormation fo	r this cor	poration.	
Тор	Directors	AR/AS	Financial	Amalg	Subs/Parent	Bottom
		0.05				
Upda	ited: 2003-0	2-05	t	op of pa	ge	Important Notices Privacy Statemen
			-			•

RECORDED: 02/11/2005